Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Salvador Luis Arias			06/19/1995		
Edward Irby Comer			06/19/1995		
Roy Curtis Dunn			06/19/1995		
Melvin Duane Frerki	ing		06/19/1995		
Fred Thomas Danne	ər III		06/19/1995		
Richard Sammis Be	rgen Jr.		06/19/1995		
Sidney Walker Elliot	t		06/19/1995		
Thomas Franklin Ev	ans		06/19/1995		
Craig Brent Chambe	ers		06/19/1995		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	BellSouth Co	rporation ee Street, N.E.			
Street Address: City:	BellSouth Co 1155 Peachtr Atlanta				
Name: Street Address:	BellSouth Co 1155 Peachtr				
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	BellSouth Co 1155 Peachti Atlanta GEORGIA 30309-3610				
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	BellSouth Co 1155 Peachti Atlanta GEORGIA 30309-3610 ERS Total: 1				
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	BellSouth Co 1155 Peachti Atlanta GEORGIA 30309-3610 RS Total: 1	ee Street, N.E.			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	BellSouth Co 1155 Peachtr Atlanta GEORGIA 30309-3610 RS Total: 1	ee Street, N.E.			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	BellSouth Co 1155 Peachtr Atlanta GEORGIA 30309-3610 RS Total: 1	ee Street, N.E			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will	BellSouth Co 1155 Peachtr Atlanta GEORGIA 30309-3610 ERS Total: 1 Type EDATA (732)84 <i>be sent via US</i>	ee Street, N.E. Numbe 08994531 2-8388 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone:	BellSouth Co 1155 Peachti Atlanta GEORGIA 30309-3610 ERS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (732)84. <i>(732)84.</i> <i>(732)84.</i>	ee Street, N.E. Number 08994531 2-8388 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful -8110			
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will	BellSouth Co 1155 Peachti Atlanta GEORGIA 30309-3610 RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (732)84 <i>toastent via US</i> 732-842 toarter@	ee Street, N.E. Numbe			

PATENT REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0378

501110859

Room 2A-207

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Bedminster, NI	EW JERSEY 07921
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kin-Wah Tong
Total Attachments: 6 source=ATT_08994531_EASGN#page1.tif source=ATT_08994531_EASGN#page2.tif source=ATT_08994531_EASGN#page3.tif source=ATT_08994531_EASGN#page4.tif source=ATT_08994531_EASGN#page5.tif source=ATT_08994531_EASGN#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Salvador Luis Arias, Edward Irby Comer, Roy Curtis Dunn, Melvin Duane Frerking, Fred Thomas Danner, III, Richard Sammis Bergen, Jr., Sidney Walker Elliott, Thomas Franklin Evans, and Craig Brent Chambers, have invented certain improvements in an Asymmetrical Data Communications System for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on <u>6-19-95</u>, <u>6-19-95</u>, <u>6-19-95</u>, <u>6-19-95</u>, <u>6-19-95</u>, <u>1995</u> respectively, and

WHEREAS, BellSouth Corporation, a Georgia corporation having an office at 1155 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3610, desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by BellSouth Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division,

or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{i^{6^{12}}}$ day of \underline{Juncl} , 1995.

Salvoder Ani Salvador Luis Artas

STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Fulton</u>)

On this 19th day of 1995, before me, a notary public, came Salvador Luis Arias, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgin My Commission Expires May 10, 1996

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

seal this 14/1 day of June 1995. Edward Irby Com

STATE OF GEORGIA)	
)	ss.
COUNTY OF Fulton		

On this $\frac{19}{14}$ hday of $\frac{1000}{100}$, 1995, before me, a notary public, came Edward Irby Comer, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Public Nosary

My Commission expires:

(SEAL)

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgian My Commission Expires May 10, 1990

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th day of JUNE Ray Custo De

STATE OF GEORGIA SS. COUNTY OF Fulton

On this $\underline{/f^{\prime\prime}}$ day of \underline{June} , 1995, before me, a notary public, came Roy Curtis Dunn, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public, My Commission Dexpires:

(SEAL)

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 10, 1996

-3-

		IN	Wİ	TNE	SS	WHEREC	F, I		have	hereu	nto	set	my	hand	and
seal (this	19,	<u>K</u>	day	01	E Jun		_							
							M		M <u>uh</u> elvin	<u>,</u> Duane	Fre	- erkin	ken 19	7_	

STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Fulter</u>)

On this <u>19</u>⁴ day of ______, 1995, before me, a notary public, came Melvin Duane Frerking, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Public Notary My Commission expires:

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 10, 1996

(SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

seal	this	<u>19тн</u>	day	of	JUNE	<u> </u>	1995.	
					X	Ed The	In Ca	TT
					Fre	d Thoma	s Danner.	III

STATE OF GEORGIA)	
)	ss.
COUNTY OF Fulton)	

On this <u>19</u>th day of <u>1995</u>, before me, a notary public, came Fred Thomas Danner, III, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 10, 1996

(SEAL)

-4-

	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set my	hand	and
seal this	19 day of	Jun	<u> </u>	_, 1995.	0		
	·	(Richard	Source Sammis E	Bergen,	المسير	Z
STATE OF GI	EORGIA)					

COUNTY OF <u>Fultar</u>) ss.

On this <u>19</u>[#] day of <u>furre</u>, 1995, before me, a notary public, came Richard Sammis Bergen, Jr., to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public My Commission expires:

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 10, 1996

(SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

seal	this	<u>19th</u> day	of	June	, 1995.
				D	John Walter Eller
					Sidney Walker Elliott

STATE OF GEORGIA)	
)	ss.
COUNTY OF Fulton)	

On this 19th day of ______, 1995, before me, a notary public, came Sidney Walker Elliott, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

-5-

60 Notary Public

My Commission expires: Notery Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 10, 1996

(SEAL)

		IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set my	hand	and
seal	this	19 TH day of	e Jun	(, 1995.		\wedge	
			0	thm	na fran	Melin	iron	N
				Thomas	Franklin	Evans		

STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Fultor</u>)

On this 19% day of ______, 1995, before me, a notary public, came Thomas/Franklin Evans, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public My Commission expires:

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 10, 1996

(SEAL)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and

seal	this	19# day	of _	June		1995.	
				0 _			
					TINNOT	hant	
				Cr	aig/Bre	nt Chaml	bers

STATE OF GEORGIA)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Fuldon</u>)

On this 19th day of 1995, before me, a notary public, came Craig Brent Chambers, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Publyc

My Commission explices: Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 10, 1996 -6-

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 024036 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 03/05/2010